The World
Before Me-

Turath Publishing




Contents

TURKEY 11

TWO WEEKS IN THE WESTERN WORLD & THE SPREAD OF ISLAM

IN THESE LANDS 15
REUNION 33
SOUTH AFRICA 39

Muslims in South Africa 43
ISTANBUL 49
GERMANY & ITALY 55

The Vatican 60

The Ruins of Rome 63

In Venice 65
HARVARD UNIVERSITY —USA 79
SANA'A — YEMEN 89

Jamiat al-Iman 03

Tour of the City 99

Darwan 105§

Impressions of Yemen 108
BRUNEI 111
JOURNEY AROUND THE WORLD 119

The Toronto Conference 120

After the Conference 123

California 125

My Return 133

Islam in_Japan 138

The Requirement for Muslims in Japan 141



THE WORLD BEFORE ME

IRELAND & OXFORD
The Marsh Library
The Chester Beatty Library
Oxford

AUSTRALIA
Muslims in Australia
The Beginning of My Journey
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Central Coast

Impressions

THE MIDNIGHT SUN: NORWAY, SWEDEN & FINLAND

The Oslo Night

Oslo

Trumso

The North Pole Museum

A Sea Voyage to the North Cape
Thee Original Shadow in Honninsvog
The North Cape

Return to Oslo

Sweden

Finland

Impressions

A FEW DAYS IN AL-ANDALUS: MUSLIM SPAIN

Lawshah (Loja)
Al-Hamra’ (Alhambra)
Qurtubah (Cordoba)
Jamiah Cordoba

Wadi al-Kabir (Guadal- Quinur/Guadalquivir River and its Bridge
In Madinat az-Zahra (The Sunshine City)

In Malaga
Antequerra (Antaqirah)

10

147
152
155
160
165
167
170
171
179
181
186
189
197
201
205§
206
207
210
213
215
217
218
220
222
226
231
239
247
251
255
259
262
269
272



USA & Canada

After spending 32 hours in Amsterdam in transit, I flew to North
America. I was fortunate to spend one week in the two largest cities
of Canada and the US, Toronto and New York. I had travelled to the
US previously in 1978. Whenever I have had the opportunity to travel
to the US, I have always noticed vast strides and improvements in the
prevailing religious conditions and progress of Muslims. The number
of Muslims in the US, their Islamic achievements and their Islamic
centres are on the increase daily.

Two days prior to landing in Canada (10* December 1994), I read a
detailed report in the famous California newspaper, Los Angeles Times,
that Islam is the fastest growing religion in America and Canada. To
date, the figures of Muslims in the US are vague, with some estimates
suggesting six to eight million. However, the Los Angeles Times states
that this is not based on any reliable survey. According to a survey
published in the newspaper, surveyors suggested that there are only
500,000 Muslims in the US. However, the report also added that this
only refers to those Muslims who congregate for Salah in the masjids.
The surveyors counted 1046 masjids in the US where Salah takes place
five times a day and the number of congregants that regularly attend
there. From this figure it can be estimated that in every masjid there
are approximately 465 people who attend the prayer. This survey
also suggested that only 10 per cent of Muslims perform Salah in
congregation in the masjid. Bearing this in mind, the accurate figure
of Muslims in the US will stand at no less than § million.

It is also incorrect to draw the conclusion that the remaining 9o
per cent do not perform Salah at all, since masjids are considerable

19



