## The World Before Me



MUFTI MUHAMMAD TAQI USMANI

Translated by
MUNIR ADAM



Turath Publishing

## Contents



TURKEY	11
TWO WEEKS IN THE WESTERN WORLD & THE SPREAD OF ISLAM	
IN THESE LANDS	15
REUNION	33
SOUTH AFRICA	39
Muslims in South Africa	43
ISTANBUL	49
GERMANY & ITALY	55
The Vatican	60
The Ruins of Rome	63
In Venice	65
HARVARD UNIVERSITY—USA	79
SANA'A — YEMEN	89
Jāmiʿat al-Īmān	93
Tour of the City	99
Parwān	105
Impressions of Yemen	108
BRUNEI	111
JOURNEY AROUND THE WORLD	119
The Toronto Conference	120
After the Conference	123
California	125
My Return	133
Islam in Japan	138
The Requirement for Muslims in Japan	141

## THE WORLD BEFORE ME

IRELAND & OXFORD	147
The Marsh Library	152
The Chester Beatty Library	155
Oxford	160
AUSTRALIA	165
Muslims in Australia	167
The Beginning of My Journey	170
Brisbane	171
Gold Coast	179
Melbourne	181
Sydney	186
Central Coast	189
Impressions	197
THE MIDNIGHT SUN: NORWAY, SWEDEN & FINLAND	201
The Oslo Night	205
Oslo	206
Trumso	207
The North Pole Museum	210
A Sea Voyage to the North Cape	213
Thee Original Shadow in Honninsvog	215
The North Cape	217
Return to Oslo	218
Sweden	220
Finland	222
Impressions	226
A FEW DAYS IN AL-ANDALUS: MUSLIM SPAIN	231
Lawshah (Loja)	239
Al-Ḥamrāʾ (Alhambra)	247
Qurṭubah (Cordoba)	251
Jāmiʿah Cordoba	255
Wādī al-Kabīr (Guadal-Quinur/Guadalquivir River and its Bridge	259
In Madīnat az-Zahrāʾ (The Sunshine City)	262
In Malaga	269
Antequerra (Antaqīrah)	272

## USA & Canada

After spending 32 hours in Amsterdam in transit, I flew to North America. I was fortunate to spend one week in the two largest cities of Canada and the US, Toronto and New York. I had travelled to the US previously in 1978. Whenever I have had the opportunity to travel to the US, I have always noticed vast strides and improvements in the prevailing religious conditions and progress of Muslims. The number of Muslims in the US, their Islamic achievements and their Islamic centres are on the increase daily.

Two days prior to landing in Canada (10th December 1994), I read a detailed report in the famous California newspaper, Los Angeles Times, that Islam is the fastest growing religion in America and Canada. To date, the figures of Muslims in the US are vague, with some estimates suggesting six to eight million. However, the Los Angeles Times states that this is not based on any reliable survey. According to a survey published in the newspaper, surveyors suggested that there are only 500,000 Muslims in the US. However, the report also added that this only refers to those Muslims who congregate for *Ṣalāh* in the masjids. The surveyors counted 1046 masjids in the US where Salāh takes place five times a day and the number of congregants that regularly attend there. From this figure it can be estimated that in every masjid there are approximately 465 people who attend the prayer. This survey also suggested that only 10 per cent of Muslims perform Salāh in congregation in the masjid. Bearing this in mind, the accurate figure of Muslims in the US will stand at no less than 5 million.

It is also incorrect to draw the conclusion that the remaining 90 per cent do not perform Ṣalāh at all, since masjids are considerable